





THE CROSSROAD OF
CULTURE AND CUISINE

Welcome to Hoi An - where the spirit of Vietnam comes
alive with a French twist. Our kitchen, inspired by the rich
tapestry of Vietnamese flavors, is the heart and soul of our
establishment. Immerse yourself in the captivating world
of the blue dragon as we present a symphony of authentic
and complex tastes that define the essence of
Vietnamese cuisine.

QJlaig asle il ilo
wl o oo oo JJI I II

dlagiute asliliul gain 6yya) @A) ad) i Uy o f 5o 8 A Lal
6wk~ Uyl lgriofuwl .dimﬂl auoliuall wlaA i) Q_CJI el 1o
3892 GUACH Ul 6 jroo)l gubll (aubl 3aji oleknll Jolid) dlelag

Guycll Goliduall audnoll



CHEF'S RECOMMENDATIONS
uill ulungi




Ca Nudng Goi La Sen
Lotus-baked Seabass
utigll &o 10U yoaoll yaglall cloww

Ca Ri Van Thn Tém
Tiger Prawn Ravioli
Joll ylwgy Jgusly




Khai Vi Dac Biét
Vietnamese Sharing Platter
ALl oliiua) gunll




HOT STARTERS
diAludl ¢ Wb oJl

Khai Vi Dac Biét 135
Vietnamese Sharing Platter
AUl oliiuoll Guinll

Summer Spring Roll

JoJ ey Jouu
Tiger prawns, mango, cucumber, Violetta flowers, fresh herbs

aajln el gus jlajl Jua gailo ol glug)

Pan-seared Duck Foie Gras

eguitoll i 11s
Black fig reduction, confit kumquat
Al L83l asaigA 8aLiA agLulll ol Al

Crispy Seafood Spring Rolls i

duito yooll Jaull jlods Jgy @y puu
Shrimp, crab, black fungus, shiitake mushroom, spring onion, coriander

60j4 Al Jny Al Jhé agul jné gechliguapé

Chicken Satay
elha)lasilw
Peanut sauce

Ghgudl Jedll dnln

Vegetable Spring Roll

JLAAIL Jgy @y
Sweet chili sauce

ogJall Jalollanln

Nem Hai San Chién Gion ¥ 70
Crispy Seafood Spring Roll
duito 3ol i jlody JoJ @y pew

Shrimp, crab, black fungus, shiitake mushroom, spring onion, coriander

6 jA pAaAl Jny Al fns aguil jhs gachlo uay)é

Hau Nuéng M& Hanh ¥ 95
Grilled Dibba Bay Oysters
9ol sU LA ylao

Roasted buckwheat, spring onion, fresh herbs, Vietnamese style vinaigrette

aolill a8y pall JAJ 6l dajls wlidiel pAAl Jrny 61000 clagu dinin

# Rooted in Nature
-  ducuh plnogo
Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements
prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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HOT STARTERS
&ALl dula i

Nem Chién Rau ¥
Vegetable Spring Roll

JLaalb Joy adldpw
Carrot, onion, cabbage, glass noodles, peanut sauce

gl Jgalldnln dslad Jag wdgalo Jry Jjo

Banh Dau Phu Chién Gion

Tempura Tofu Cake

999iljgLol AALA

Long bean, capsicum, oyster mushroom, Siracha sauce
Wil dala glaol jhs . Jols dlgh lgnls

Nem Chién Ga ¥
Chicken Spring Roll
elalu Joj ey

Carrot, mushroom, sweet chili sauce

dglall Jalolldnln phs jja

Ga Xién Nuéng ¥
Chicken Satay
eballayly

Papaya salad, peanut sauce
gl Joall dnln LUl il

Chao Tom

Shrimp and Chicken Lollipop
I JgJ JA e plaag yuayyd
Vietnamese spice blend, sugar cane
ol JA1.aLolidus g

Ngan Ngong Ap Chao
Pan-seared Foie Gras
294itoll jolll 114

Black fig sauce, confit kumquat
@2l JL6j Ul asdigA gl il dnla

Vin Thin Tém Hum

Crispy Lobster Ravioli

o Jooll 50l Jgusly

Shiitake mushroom, coconut mango sauce
9lodlg aiall jga dnln bﬁLLlJ_LJ_JJQQ

N Rooted in Nature
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65
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95

Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements

prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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Goi Ca Ngur
Tuna Ceviche



COLD STARTERS
oWl b ol

Goi Cubn Bo ¥ 70
Beef Summer Roll

duanll Jacllpal @ile)

Cucumber, carrot, lettuce, Vietnamese herbs, homemade dressing

ro.cholU 6 A0 Al dueliius ulitel A gja jus

Goi Cubn Tom 75
Prawn Spring Roll

SHolU oy adyuy

Tiger prawns, mango, cucumber, Violetta flowers, fresh herbs

aajlin Uliiel idgus jla i us gailo. Lol gy

N6m bu bu 75
Papaya Salad

buldlian b

Prawn, white onion, cherry tomato, coriander, carrot, cucumber

JUA Jja 6 pjA s mblebh Al Jny g

Goi Ca Ngu 85
Tuna Ceviche

Lime, mango, coriander, chili, pineapple, lemongrass dressing

Yool e 6l gubUl o Jals 6 1j4 gailo ol

Goi Budi Thit Cua 95
Pomelo and Crab Salad
oluogulg ygcilull énliy

Laksa leaf, avocado, peanuts, spring onion, basil, homemade dressing, passion fruit jelly

¢ig)6 (bl Gua fackhedu 63An o A Gua Al Jny GJlhgw Jgd galAg sl LAl gligl

# Rooted in Nature
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Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements
prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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Canh Chua Cay Tom
Prawn Hot and Sour Soup
darolallg 6jlall lug pl 6y g




SOUP
GUygaidl

Canh Chua Cay Tom

Prawn Hot and Sour Soup

duolallg 6Ll g pl 6u g

Lemongrass, galangal, coriander, Vietnamese spices, coconut milk

alal jga Lol duoliind Jigi 6 pj4 ylailgA gl dudic

Bun Bo
Oxtail Soup
JriauAgld g

Thai basil, coriander, lime, rice noodles, bean sprouts

Wanls el jyll Pagh oyl 6j4 (5210 §1o

Phé Ga

Chicken Pho

eloall g8 dyjguls

Chicken breast, rice noodles, spring onion, Thai basil

SUWU G150 yAdl Jrmy il jJags elaa Jan

Phé Bo

Beef Pho

Jadlipalygé dyjgun

Angus Prime beef, rice noodles, spring onion, Thai basil

SV G0 Al Jrny il jJagy yatall yugail Jac mal

N4 Rooted in Nature
- ducubh plnogo

Small

65

75

65

85

Large

110

125

Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements
prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.

8odl8)l (o il 18 62210 dwilad wilidaio 5l el glA 13l o pAiig Likelhgo ¢ WU AUl (Gl l duunio algo e 591 Liolen

.aslnodl dwoadllawn 7o g dualwl gy 7V doas /I aloln L;ULDUIru@pJLJJLmuUI@mUJ.uugJ.UQL_Lm.w5inggngL?9LwJ.Lc[A_')p



CaTuyétBoLlo
Tamarind Black C

o

My Xao Hai San
Seafood Rice Noodles
ayga Ul esligAlodl jyill PJags

| TémRim ;
_n, . Wok-fried Prawns

oloo ylugy



FROM THE SEA
Fdlalpa go

Tom Rim 125
Wok-fried Prawns

Loo ylugy

Soy sauce, spring onion, garlic, Kaffir lime

104 oyl og) Sl Jiny lgnll dnln

Ca Ri Vin Thin Tom 145
Tiger Prawn Ravioli

Jol ylugy JoLsly

Eggplant, red curry coconut foam, Thai basil

$UI0 810 poall 5 AU aiall jga 696 ) glajal

Ca Nudng Géi La Sen ¥ 165
Lotus-baked Seabass
wigll &0 ¢y 1all Loaoll yag Lol Eloaw

Kumquat compote, mint, coriander

0pj4 elioy aall Jloipdl g logs

Tom Bo Lo 165
Oven-baked King Prawns

uJU yoaoll ol ylugy

Vietnamese herbs

Ca Tuyét B6 Lo 175
Tamarind Black Cod

Gl oy Juioll aguwill 26l Eloaw

Savoy cabbage, cauliflower purée, sautéed mushroom, carrot, asparagus, tamarind sauce

521 Jollanln.ggila Jja.ediilo fns nyijdllayjgy S8l Bgolo

# Rooted in Nature
L wuhplnogo

Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements
prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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Com Ran ' biska-Sen
Pr S Ll R
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FROM THE LAND
vJUlalpa go

Ga Xao Xa Ot 120
Spicy Wok-fried Chicken
Gloo jlhelaa

Capsicum, onion, lemongrass, chili

Ja Jals ygoudidudie Jny . Jols

CaRiGa Y 125
Vietnamese Yellow Curry

woliirall yon il g LAl

Chicken, coconut milk, lemongrass, sweet potato

6gla yuhln) ygoullduiic alall jga cln glao

Cuu Nudng Ngti Vi 135
Lamb Shoulder

ulA)l wis Al

Vietnamese herbs, guava and sweet potato purée, pearl onions,

carrots, peas, red Phu Quoc pepper sauce

Jawl Jg1l160.G8lgllg 691l punlawlayjgy duoliiss Jiiel

JoollelgAgs Jalsdnln cUju Jjo

Luon Vit Ap Chao 150
Colonial Style Duck Breast
aulglgAll ddypnl e pAno g jan

Orange sauce, braised endives

U1LL020 Joro gl JWbiplanln

Suon Bo Ham Ngii Vi ¥ 190
Braised Beef Ribs
duioaoll Jacll pal g LAl

Five spice, honey, lemongrass, vegetable Julienne, fresh herbs

aajlo wbiicl LAl o Glghg Gcid) adl pb gou duiie Juie duto Al pigll

N4 Rooted in Nature
- ducu plnogo

Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements
prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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RICE, NOODLES & VEGETARIAN
ol §lnllg jJagillg jyUl

Com Rang Chay

Vegetable Fried Rice

JuAadl go Gléo )i

Wok-fried rice, vegetables, soya beans
gl wgin Jlaa oo i

My Xao Chay ¥

Ho Fan Noodles

ulé 9a jJag)

Flat rice noodles, vegetables, tofu
9997yl acts il jjli jlagy

Com Rang Ga
Chicken Fried Rice

elall go Gléo ji
Wok-fried rice, vegetables
JAd ldo jif

My Xao Ga Y

Chicken Egg Noodles
ebalu yardl jags

Wok-fried egg noodles, vegetables
Juas audéo audl fagi

Pau Om Ca Ve

Eggplant Tofu

ulaiallu gegi

Onion, carrot, mushroom, basil leaves
oV pylat-pyjlapyay

Com Rang Dura Géi La Sen

Prawn Fried Rice

olsa i 60 Gl jji

Wok-fried rice, XO sauce, fresh pineapple, lotus leaf
Uiig) 489 & jUb Julll gl yusldnts (lao jj

My Xao Bo ¥

Beef Rice Noodles

Jadlpal jll Jagi

Wok-fried rice noodles, vegetables, Thai basil
Yl i aludig asoliisoll

My Xao Hai SanY/

Seafood Rice Noodles

dy il sligAloly bl Pags

Wok-fried rice noodles, scallop, prawn, vegetables, Thai basil
SV §1a i ylg) WAL auldo jjll jJag)

Com tré'ng
Steamed rice
JAdlGle galno jji

7 Rooted in Nature
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50

65

65

70

75

75

75

95

25

Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements

prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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DESSERTS &

abglall - -
»

Kem Chay
Lemongrass Créme Brilée
ugoLll duiie adgp g4






Kem Dura Bong Gao
Crispy Rice Crackers
Jito yooJl jyUl cyghiy , -



DESSERTS
gl

Kem Xoai Ha Noi 50
Mango Soup

92iloJl &y jguis

Fresh mango, mango purée, coconut milk, coconut cream

aiall jg2 Aoyt alall joo cila gailed ayjgy & jUs gilo

Kem Dua Bong Gao 50
Crispy Rice Crackers

uito y6odl jyll cygAuy

Rice crackers, light coconut foam, lemongrass gel

wgodbldwiie Juadarodliaiall jgadgs . jjlicugAin

Kem Chay 50
Lemongrass Créme Brilée
ugoll dusite alg oy s

Fennel seed biscotti

<l g

Banh 50
Sweet Memory

Milk chocolate mousse, vanilla parfait, sea salt caramel, crispy almond crumble

ulLoyaol jgllulis §1an alos adoo Jrohs el aws illgAguil wula yugo

# Rooted in Nature
RS ducun jalno o

Our food contains allergens. Please be kind enough to inform and remind our staff if you have any specific dietary requirements
prior to ordering from the menu. All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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MOCKTAILS

Tra Lai
Jasmine tea, lychee syrup, fresh lemongrass, lime juice, ginger honey

Hoi An

Fresh coconut water, raspberry purée, basil leaves, lime juice, ginger honey

Vietnamese Lemonade
Lemongrass, homemade lemon yuzu sorbet, agave syrup, soda

FRESH FRUIT JUICES

Pineapple, Orange, Watermelon

SOFT DRINKS

Coca-Cola, Diet Coke, Sprite, Fanta,
Schweppes (Ginger Ale, Tonic or Soda)

ENERGY DRINK

Red Bull | Red Bull Sugarfree

COFFEE

Vietnamese Coffee
Single Espresso
Double Espresso
Cappuccino

Cafe Latte
Americano

TEA

English breakfast, Darjeeling, Green tea
Vietnamese Jasmine Tea
Vietnamese Lotus Tea

WATER Sl

Evian (Still water) 35
Evian (Sparkling water) 35

All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
aslr ol doa’l dw g 70 g dualwl oguwy £V doas 71 alolis ol jalu jlewll glon . rnn il wluuio §lagag Jb 8 Uolle] clay)

S0

S0

50

35

29

44

43
30
34
34
34
34

34
43
43

Large

45
45



HOI AN COCKTAILS

Ca Phe

Vodka, Kahlua, Vietnamese coffee, pumpkin syrup, coconut foam

Sai Gon

Rum, Malibu, pineapple juice, lemongrass, lime leaf, lemon juice

Pho Cocktail
Tequila, triple sec, agave, basil leaves, coriander, lime juice,

watermelon syrup, Vietnamese spice powder

Kumquat Mojito

Rum, fresh kumquat, mint leaves, agave, soda

BOTTLED BEER

Heineken 0.0% (Non-alcoholic)
Tiger

Heineken

Corona

Peroni

Asahi

CHAMPAGNE Giass

Veuve Clicquot Brut, Yellow Label, NV, France
Moét & Chandon, Brut Impérial, NV, France
Moét & Chandon, Rosé Impérial, NV, France
Louis Roederer Cristal Brut, France

Dom Pérignon Brut

Armand De Brignac Brut

SPARKLING WINE Glass

Prosecco, Zonin 1821, Brut DOC, Italy 65

All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
.a8larodl doaal dw s 70 g dyalwl gy 7V doas 71 adoln Gihlo Ul ma alu jlewll @os . puun il uuum@hgggdmugmmlgbp

75

75

75

75

35
52
52
52
55
55

Bottle

1,000

900
1,200
5,500
5,500
6,500

Bottle

350



WHITE WINE

Torrontes, Bodega, Norton, Mendoza, Argentina

Pinot Grigio, Riff, delle Venezie I.G.T., Italy (Organic)
Sauvignon Blanc, Kapuka, Marlborough, New Zealand
Chardonnay, La Chablisienne, Bourgogne, France
Sauvignon Blanc, Waterkloof Stellenbosch, South Africa
Unwooded Chardonnay, Madfish Howard Park, Australia

ROSE WINE

Rosé d'Anjou, Loire, France
Cotes de Provence, Henri Fabre, “Cuvée Serpolet”, France
Pinot Noir, Sancerre, Pascal Jolivet, Loire, France

RED WINE

Malbec, Cuvée Sabourin, Pays d'Oc IGP, France

Cabernet Sauvignon, Torres, Gran Corona, Reserva, Spain
Shiraz, The Footbolt, d'Arenberg, Australia

Sangiovese, Chianti Classico, Ruffino, Aziano, DOCG

Pinot Noir, Oyster Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand

Chianti Classico DOCG, Rocca Delle Maice, Italy

Amarone, Valpolicella Classico, Luigi Righetti, Chianti, Italy

VODKA

Absolut Blue
Ketel One
Nikka Coffey
Haku

Grey Goose
Belvedere
Beluga Noble

All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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Glass

62
65
70
85

65
65

60
85
85
90
95

Bottle

310
325
350
395
685
830

325
325
750

300
420
450
495
575
525
695

30 ml

52
55
68
68
79
79
84



GIN

Bombay Sapphire
Roku

Tanqueray
Tanqueray No. 10
Beefeater 24
Hendrick’s

Gin Mare
Monkey 47

TEQUILA

Patron Cafe X.O.
Patron Silver
Patron Reposado
Patron Ariejo

RUM / CACHACA

Bacardi Carta Blanca Superior
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold
Captain Morgan Dark Rum
Cachaca 51

Bacardi 8 Afios

Pyrat X.O.

Ron Zacapa 23 Years

Ron Zacapa X.O.

SINGLE MALT WHISKY

Glenfiddich 12 Years
Glenfiddich 15 Years
Glenfiddich 18 Years
Glenfiddich 21 Years
Macallan 12 Years
Macallan 18 Years
Ardbeg 10 Years

All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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30 ml

52
58
54
68
68
64
74
100

68
79
89
100

52
56
56
61
74
71
95
138

Shot

68
89
102
152
108
271
84



BOURBON & TENNESSEE WHISKEY Shot

Jack Daniel’s 52
Maker's Mark 62
Jim Beam 64
Woodford Reserve 74
Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel 74

IRISH & RYE WHISKEY

Canadian Club 50
John Jameson 55

BLENDED WHISKY

Johnnie Walker Black Label 63
Johnnie Walker Gold Label 95
Johnnie Walker Blue Label 294
Chivas Regal 12 Years 64
Chivas Regal 18 Years 126
Chivas 21 Royal Salute 263
Chivas Regal 25 Years 362

PREMIUM WHISKY

Johnny Walker King George V 588
Macallan 1946 (52 Years) 1,659
The John Walker 2,888

COGNAC

Remy Martin V.S.O.P. 75
Remy Martin X.O. 221
Remy Martin Louis- XIlII 3,045

All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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APERITIF & BITTERS Shot

Aperol a8
Campari 48
Fernet Branca 50
Pimm’'s No-1 50

LIQUEURS

Jagermeister 50
Cointreau 50
Malibu 50
Kahlua 50
Sambuca 50
Amaretto Disaronno 50
Bailey's Irish Cream 52
Grand Marnier 58

SHERY

Tio Pepe 55

PORT

Taylor's Late Bottle Vintage 55

All prices are inclusive of 7% municipality fees, 10% service charge and 5% VAT.
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